

**Firestone Building Products Company, LLC** 200 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue South Nashville, TN 37201

April 10, 2018

To Whom It May Concern,

The purpose of this letter is to inform interested parties that GenFlex Roofing Systems' products are equivalent to those manufactured by Firestone Building Products Company and marketed under the Firestone brand.

GenFlex Roofing Systems is an operating division of Firestone Building Products Company, LLC, a subsidiary of Bridgestone Americas, Inc. GenFlex brand roofing membranes and accessories are manufactured at the same locations in the domestic U.S. as their Firestone equivalents. Both Firestone and GenFlex are equally recognized by the major U.S. code bodies and share the same Factory Mutual (FM), Underwriters Laboratories (UL) and International Building Code (IBC) ratings and codes.

GenFlex Roofing Systems and Firestone Building Products also share the same warranty reserve. The warranty reserve is a separate fund that is maintained for the purpose of addressing warranty claims against GenFlex and Firestone warranties should they arise. The amount of this reserve has been determined by reviewing historical claims and other pertinent factors. This reserve, as well as other financial reserves of the Company, is audited annually by an independent, nationally recognized accounting firm to ensure the adequacy of such reserves.

If you have any questions, please contact the Technical Services group at 800-428-4511.

Thank you for considering GenFlex Roofing Systems.

Sincerely,

Ben George Manager, Technical Building Solutions